Steveston, B.C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION MURAO Hateu NAME:	(Mrs. Yesuk	dehi).			
HOME ADDRESS: P.O. Box	102, Stevest	on, B.C.	(Phoenia	Cannery Ho	use No.5).
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04	501.	SEX: Fema	le	AGE: 31.	
			e (da se la composition de la composition della composition de la composition della composition della composition della composition della composition della composition della		
(If any business or businesses carr partnership with anyone; if partnersh	up, give partners	паше-ј			
EMPLOYER: None,			and the second second		
MARRIED?Yes		411 - Fe-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN					
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHI	LDREN: Sho	ko (F) Nob	uko (F)	Mitauyo ()	3
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	as abov	е.			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI			/	entioned and pa	articulars given)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHE	ER IMPROVEM	MENTS: No			
3. INSURANCE (Give parti	culars; state w		re)/		
4. TAXES (Amount and who	ere payable)	4	ggerind i omille in disease on after	aga dan gajar i di seranjan di kalanda ang di Seran	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LE					

7	STATE WHEREAROUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.
	STATE UP ANY OTHER REPSON HAS ANY INTEREST
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Phoenix Cannery House No. 5, Steveston, E.C.
	House of 4 Rooms. With husband. (P.O.Box 102).
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Phoenix Cannery. Steveston.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Husband has arrangement with Cannery.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	t Phoenix Cannery House No. 5, Steveston, B.C.
1 8	inger Seving Lachine.
	Will band over key of the house to Cannery.
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None.
2	

	LAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any o	of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None.
	KS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	nder markhari mini ja vankann etti sur sami vankann markan ja van mini talen etti mini mini talen sami kan kan
BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
LIFE INSURANCE:	None. 1
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST	S. None.
. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None a
IABILITIES:	
. PERSONAL DEBTS:	NONS &
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None.
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true	over to the Custodian all my property in the protect, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon and complete and fully discloses all my property ish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly.
amenhar Witness	(Signature) Tratau Mur
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. <u>5246</u>	De	te June 11/47
Pull Name <u>MURAO</u> (Su	rhame in Block Letters)	Vasukichi
Registration No. 04501	Male - Female (oheck)	Age <u>Mar 25, 19</u>
Former Address P.O. Box	102, Steves	ton, k.c
Date Evacuated	2_ Naturalized - Can	adian-Born - National check)
Present Address	Greenwood	B.C.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Husband	_ Yasukuli#03
Name of Mother NARIINA, 7/2	Lee husbands	ARHWA, Mateury (Japan)
Requested by	Registered with Cus	todies (Yes or No)
Miditional Information		

\$559.18. \$523.07 \$ 32.11

PGS/je 1 emal. File Bo. 5246 duy II. 1916. RD: Hatsu (Wrs. Yasukichi) MURAO Reg. No. 02501 This file reveals no chains against the above person-The above emmary is pertified to be in accordance riff the interpretation on file.

July 19/16

R.B. March 19/16

R.B. March 19/16 1433 File No. 5246

July 31, 1946.

RE: Hatsu (Mrs. Yasukichi) MURAO

CHATTELS:

The above, who made her declaration to the Custodian on April 23/42 and was evacuated on April 29/42, declared one Singer sewing machine at House #5, Phoenix Cannery, Steveston. The goods at this house were inventoried by Custodian agent, Mr. C. C. Mobinson, on June 26/4 in the name of Yasuichi NARIIWA, Int. File 1031, as per list #57 on that file. Yasuichi NARIIWA is a brother of the above and he had bee living at her home prior to his being interned. The sewing machine which was among the goods on this list was sold at auction for the ne sum of \$25.75 on Dec. 10/44, and this sum credited to the account of Yasuichi NARIIWA, Int. File 1031. On Feb. 12/46 we received a letter from the Camp Commandant at Angler advising that Yasuichi NARIIWA stated that the sewing machine belonged to his sister, Mrs. Hatsu MURAO, and that he wished the proceeds from sale of the machine transferred to her account. This was done on March 22/46.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 31/46

R.B.Mackedie

Rio He I TO THE PARTY OF THE to rented united Birth of the declared to chattely that source last in the protected even. Its the interests open recover from the Piccoin Concern Board to 5 to the Contestants and 3 to 3 contestants are sent and the Contestant Concern Board to the Contestant Concern Board to the Contestant Concern Contestant Concern Contestant and this list an placed on his 1614. The device mechine was suctioned by the Curtodian on Documber 10, 1943. This was called to Faculable attention and a rooty was reacted from him on February 5, 1945, in which he status the secting maintenantioned belonged to his status are, later MHAO who he lived with before sweathfully. On her can file \$5246, here Reten MURAO declared a secting machine in No. 5 Phoenix Company, therefore, the credit derived was transferred to her

On checking her husband's file \$1433, we find in his original declaration Tarmbicki MULAO stated he left his chattels at the Imperial Gamery but in a letter received from him on Movember 30, 1944, he cannot this was a mistake that he actually left his offects at the Phoenix Gamery.

Steventon, 5.C. We are of the equation, therfore, that the chattella record units the name of I. MARINA were the effects of MULAO. Therefore, we have transferred the inventory list to MULAO's file \$1423, also \$2.64 credit which was derived from the sale of teo (2) table large.

Tamulchi NARTEL wrote to this office from the Intern Comp on September 29, 1942, substitute a list of note and terms which he children he left in the Storage rooms of the Photonix Cannory, Note were found in his name and sold by he Custodian, Our Met Statement of February 8, 1944, shows that's disposal, the total amount being \$244.98.

the shore humary is certified to be in secondance with the information on file.

office of the Custodian.

NAME ROLLD, Saver Sire, Tanak onth REGISTRATION NO. 04501 FILE NO. The following chattels were sold by public enables at "taxecton, B.C. on December 10, 1913, \$35,00 Old fashioned sewing machine Total Less Expenses: Advortisings 35.00 25.75 Not Proceeds Credited: G.G.Robinson Members of Custodian Staff Present. Steveston Bo.2. Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Remarks.

Manual Elmonia An R. B. Mackedil The bastolians Office) Venner B Dear din : b. Jelo No. 6426 and the first of the second of begin inspecial you that I must employ mobile upon the The state of with the the second deficition of the second The markens, notwelly has been left at 162 beaut Phoenic Commey (A.B.C. Packers) at Alwester Smales & A Actual No. 5 Kalus by mintedly, per Lunal delegation Livery Law Grant State Live State State State Livery and the king resp. Please note that the machines were withing apour for your dead attention to this meate yours truly, Mrs. Aletsia Marco; Reg. No.04501

REGISTERED

Mrs. Hatsu MURAO, Reg. No. 04501, GREENWOOD, B.C.

Dear Madans

In reply to your enquiry about the sewing machine, we would advise that this was sold at auction on December 10th, 1944, for the net sum of \$25.75. This sum was originally credited to the account of your brother, Mr. Yasuichi NARIIWA, but on instructions received from him on March 22nd, 1946, the money was transferred from his account to yours, and we now enclose Custodian chaque for \$25.75. This is your entire credit balance with this office and we are therefore closing your account. Kindly acknowledge receipt of chaque.

Yours truly,

R. B. Machedie Protection Department

LEGI

Encl. (1)